1)

2)

3)

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

9:30 a.m.

7

Antoinette S. Brainard

PRO SE
C.WRIGHT, TR.

Honnie P. Spencer

HAYES
FLETCHER
BROWN, TR.

Adv

Jason M. Torf

V.

Fionix Consulting,
LLC

HOUSTON
PRO SE

22-30656

20-30853

25-3051
Ch11
23-30407

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion for
order (I) excusing payment of fees and
expenses to Marshals Service; or, in the
alternative, (II) allowing payment of fees
and expenses to be deferred (304)

Status hearing on order directing the
United States Marshals Service to Secure
Property and Remove Occupants (300, 271,
238)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Fifth Third Bank] (304); debtor’s response
(307)

Continued hearing on plaintiff’s motion
to amend complaint (6)
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11 Lets Talk Interactive, Inc.

WOODMAN/WALLACE

Adv Icelandic Provisions, Inc.
V.
Origin Food Group, LLC

MITCHELL/R. BOWERS
WOODMAN/MATTHEWS

11 Origin Food Group, LLC

WOODMAN/MATTHEWS
CRABTREE

11 Granite City Mechanical,
Inc.

WOODMAN/MATTHEWS
WARREN

YUREKLI

HAYES, TR.

23-30655

25-5013
Ch11
25-50268

25-50268

24-30751
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Continued status hearing on order
requiring debtor to appear and report on
case status (153, 152)

Hearing on court notice of status hearing
@1

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
use cash collateral (7); response [Icelandic
Provisions, Inc.] (20)

3rd continued hearing on debtor’s motion
to turnover (145); response [USA/SBA]
(146); response [USA/IRS] (150); debtor’s
reply brief (160)

Continued hearing on court order and
notice of status hearing (151, 138)



