UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura Turner Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2025

<u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	7	Antoinette S. Brainard	22-30656	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion for order (I) excusing payment of fees and expenses to Marshals Service; or, in the alternative, (II) allowing payment of fees and expenses to be deferred (304) Status hearing on order directing the United States Marshals Service to Secure Property and Remove Occupants (300, 271, 238)
	PRO S	SE RIGHT, TR.		
2)	11	Honnie P. Spencer	20-30853	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Fifth Third Bank] (304); debtor's response (307)
	HAYI FLETO BROV			
3)	Adv	Jason M. Torf v. Fionix Consulting, LLC	25-3051 Ch 11 23-30407	Continued hearing on plaintiff's motion to amend complaint (6)
	HOUS PRO S			

4)	11	Lets Talk Interactive, Inc.	23-30655	Continued status hearing on order requiring debtor to appear and report on case status (153, 152)
	WOC	DDMAN/WALLACE		
5)	Adv	Icelandic Provisions, Inc. v. Origin Food Group, LLC	25-5013 Ch 11 25-50268	Hearing on court notice of status hearing $(\underline{4}, 1)$
		CHELL/R. BOWERS DDMAN/MATTHEWS		
6)	11	Origin Food Group, LLC	25-50268	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to use cash collateral (7); response [Icelandic Provisions, Inc.] (20)
		DDMAN/MATTHEWS BTREE		
7)	11	Granite City Mechanical, Inc.	24-30751	3 rd continued hearing on debtor's motion to turnover (145); response [USA/SBA] (146); response [USA/IRS] (150); debtor's reply brief (160)
				Continued hearing on court order and notice of status hearing (151, 138)
	WAR YURI			